RESOLUTION NO

IN THE MATTER OF THE NOTICE OF INTENT TO ANNEX A PORTION OF LAKE VIEW TOWNSHIP TO THE CITY OF DETROIT LAKES (Lake View General Store Area)

To the Town Board of Lake View Township, Becker County.

WHEREAS, The City Council of the City of Detroit Lakes intends to annex certain territory within the town of Lake View, described as follows:

That portion of Section 9, T138N, R41W of the Fifth Principal Meridian, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the east quarter corner of said Section 9, thence north, along the east line of said Section 9, 612.66 feet; thence westerly, along the current centerline on C.S.A.H, No 24, 185.20 feet; thence southerly, 258.80 feet, thence westerly, 512.61 feet; thence southwesterly 78.10 feet; thence southeasterly, along the northeasterly right of way line of C.S.A.H. No. 22, 532.05 feet, thence westerly, along the south line of said Government Lot 3, 144.91 feet; thence southerly, along the southwesterly right of way line of C.S.A.H. No 22, 490.23 feet to a point measured 341.12 feet southerly and parallel to the south line of said Government Lot 3; thence easterly 158.85; thence northerly 341.39 feet; thence easterly 91.69 feet to the point of beginning. Bearing and distances are meant to traverse known property lines and stop at known property corners. Said tract contains 8.4 acres (364,217 sq. ft.)

WHEREAS, The above described land is forty (40) acres or less in area and 60 percent or more of its perimeter is bordered by land within the City of Detroit Lakes; and

WHEREAS, The area contains four households and has an estimated population of nine.

NOW, THEREFORE, Notice is hereby given to the Town Board of Lake View Township that the City of Detroit Lakes intends to annex the above described land pursuant to Minnesota Statutes 414.033, Subdivision 3, and will so annex the land if no written objections are received from the Town Board within ninety (90) days from the service of this notice upon the Town Board. It is further the intent of the City to have the annexation become effective January 1, 2000.

STATE OF MINNESOTA
COUNTY OF BECKER
Passed and adopted this first day of December 1992. DETROIT LAKES

I do hereby certain day for

I do hereby certify that the forgoing testilution is a true and correct copy of a resolution presented to and adopted by the City Council of the City of Detroit Hearry C. Buboltz, Manoruly authorized meeting the confield on the 1st day of 1st 1998 as shown by the minutes of said meeting in my possession. I further certify that this resolution has not been rescinced or modified and is still in force and effect.

Dated this the day of 19

Ansi O Administrator

Lynne Krieger, City Clerk

